have an established working relationship with the Office of Juvenile Affairs,  

k . 10. set Set match-retention-rate goals, and 

l. 11.  have Have experience working with high-risk populations, and  

m. deliver contracted services at a cost no greater than One Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($1,500.00) per mentor-mentee match.  

6. F. On or before July 1, 2012, and each July 1 thereafter for which the Oklahoma Mentoring 
Children of Incarcerated Parents Program is funded, the Office of Juvenile Affairs may 
forward applications that the Office of Juvenile Affairs has determined meet the